No. 784.

THE CRIMINAL CODE.

CAP. 13 AND LAWS 27 OF 1949, 12 OF 1951, 28 OF 1952, 4 OF 1953, 45 OF 1953, 28 OF 1954 AND 20 OF 1955.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2815 MADE UNDER SECTION 60 (d).

In exercise of the powers vested in him by paragraph (d) of section 60 of the Criminal Code, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Cap. 13 Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:-

I. This Order may be cited as the Unlawful Association (Anexartitos) Order, 1955.

- 2. The body of persons responsible for the publication of the newspaper "Anexartitos" is hereby declared to have among its aims the promotion of disorder and of the spread of sedition within the Colony and to be proscribed within the Colony.
- 3. This Order shall remain in force for a period of twelve months from the date of its publication in the Gazette and no longer unless renewed for such period or periods, not exceeding twelve months at any one time, as the Governor-in-Council may direct by order published in the Gazette.

Ordered this 13th day of December, 1955.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

R. G. SHERIDAN, Clerk of the Executive Council. 27 of 1949

12 of 1951

28 of 1952 4 of 1953

45 of 1953

28 of 1954

20 of 1955.

27 of 1949

12 of 1951

28 of 1952

28 of 1954

20 of 1955.

4 of 1953 45 of 1953

No. 785.

THE CRIMINAL CODE.

CAP. 13 AND LAWS 27 OF 1949, 12 OF 1951, 28 OF 1952, 4 OF 1953, 45 OF 1953, 28 OF 1954 AND 20 OF 1955.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2816 MADE UNDER SECTION 60 (d).

In exercise of the powers vested in him by paragraph (d) of section 60 of the Criminal Code, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Cap. 13 Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Unlawful Association (Inkilapçi) Order, 1955.
- 2. The body of persons responsible for the publication of the newspaper "Inkilapçi" is hereby declared to have among its aims the promotion of disorder and of the spread of sedition within the Colony and to be proscribed within the Colony.
- 3. This Order shall remain in force for a period of twelve months from the date of its publication in the Gazette and no longer unless renewed for such period or periods, not exceeding twelve months at any one time, as the Governor-in-Council may direct by order published in the Gazette.

Ordered this 13th day of December, 1955.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

R. G. SHERIDAN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia, Cyprus.